Plumas LAFCO NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ADOPT A CONFLICT OF INTEREST CODE

Monday, October 15th, 2018 10:00 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Chambers Plumas County Courthouse-520 Main Street Quincy, Calif.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that PLUMAS LAFCO intends to adopt an updated conflict of interest code pursuant to Government Code Section 87300 and 2 California Code of Regulations, § 18750.1.

Pursuant to Government Code Section 87302, the code will designate employees who must disclose certain investments, income, interests in real property and business positions, and who must disqualify themselves from making or participating in the making of governmental decisions affecting those interests.

Any interested person may present written comments concerning the proposed code no later than October 15th, 2018 at the conclusion of a public hearing to Plumas LAFCO in person at the hearing or in writing to Ms. Jennifer Stephenson, Plumas LAFCO Executive Officer, 5050 Laguna Blvd #112-711 Elk Grove, CA 95758 or jennifer@pcateam.com or (310)936-2639.

Plumas LAFCO has prepared a written explanation of the reasons for the designations and the disclosure responsibilities and has available all the information upon which its proposal is based.

Copies of the proposed code and all of the information upon which it is based may be obtained free from Plumas LAFCO at the address above. Any inquiries concerning the proposed code should be directed to Jennifer Stephenson at the address above.